HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

SCHEDULE

No. 731 /G-4/Genl.-/DHC
Dated £%-}].20/8

It is hereby notified for general information of all concerned that all Courts Subordinate to the High
Court of Delhi, in the National Capital of Territory of Delhi, shall observe the days enumerated in the
Schedule below as Holidays during the year 2019.

S.Ne Name of the Holidays Month & Date Day of the No. of
week days
All Sundays - - 32
Second Saturdays - -= 12
1 New Year’s Day 01.01.19 Tuesday i
2 | Logal Holiday 02.01.19 Wednesday 1
‘3 1 Republic Day 26.01.19 Saturday -
4 | Local Holiday 01.03.19 Friday 1
5 | Maha Shivaratri 04.03.19 Monday 1
6 | Holi 21.03.19 Thursday 1
7 | Ram Navami 13.04.19 Saturday -
8§ | Mahavir Jayanti 17.04.19 Wednesday 1
9 | Good Friday 19.04.19 Friday 1
10 | Buddha Purnima 18.05.19 Saturday -
11 Idw’FFitr 05.06.19 Wednesday 1
12 | Idu’l Zuha (Bagried) 12.08.19 Monday 1
13 | Indegendence Day/ 15,08.19 Thursday 1
Raksha Bandhan
14 ! Janmashtami 24.08.19 Saturday -
‘15| Muhajram 10.09.19 Tuesday 1
16 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.19 Wednesday 1
17 | Local Holiday 05.10.19 Saturday -
18 | Maha Ashtami 06.10.19 ' Sunday -
19 | Local Holiday ~ 07.10.19 Monday 1
20 | Dussebra (Vijay Dashami) 08.10.19 Tuesday 1
21 | Maharjshi Valmiki’s Birthday 13.10.19 Sunday | -
22 | Local Holiday 26.10.19 Saturday 1
23 | Diwali'(Deepavali) 27.10.19 Sunday s
| 24 | Govardhan Puja 28.10.19 Monday | 1 |
25 | Bhai Dyj 29.10.19 Tuesday
26 | Milad-Un-Nabi 10.11.19 Sunday -
(Birthdgy of Prophet Mohammad) — — T
27 | Guru Ngnak’s Birthda 12.11.19 uesday 1
78 C@risgigspay : 251219 Wednesday | 1 ]

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

‘ Sd/-
(DINESH KUMAR SHARMA)
REGISTRAR GENERAL
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Endst.No. {G-4/Genl.-I/DHC Dated ___

The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, K. No. 113, Gate No. 4, North Block, New L
The Secretar;,', Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, Govt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.
The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, [P Estate, New Delhi. -
The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi. \ t
The Registrars General, All High Courts of India.

The District & Sessions Judge {Headquarters), Tis Hazarl Courts, Dethi.

The District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Dethi.

The District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

‘The District & Sessions Judge (South West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

The District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The officiating District & Sessions Judge (North West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi.

The District & Sessions Judge (North East), Karkardooma Courts, Dethi.

The District & Sessions Judge (South East), Saket, New Delhi.

The District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

The District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi.

The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi,

The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, New Delhi.

The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Dethi.

The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi,

The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi.

. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.

The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.

The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi.

The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, ND

The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi,

The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi:
The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi.

The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, L.C. Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
Joint Registrar-cum-Seeretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Dethi High Court, New Delhi.

Registrar (IT), Delhi High Court for uploading the notification on website and intranet of this Court.
DR-cum-P.A to Registrar General and PAs to all Registrars/OSDs, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
All Joint Registrars, Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, Defhi High Court, New Delhi,

All AOJs, Court Masters, Private Secretaries, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.

. Notice Board, Dethi High Court, New Dethi.
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Sroatas Loveia

(SHEKHAR CHANDRA)
JOINT REGISTRAR (GENL. ADMN-1)
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